The undersigned agrees to complete the work specified in strict accordance with the general provisions within the attached 

Service Contract within sixty (60) calendar days after the date of the Notice to Proceed, for the following amount:  

See Exhibit C Proposal            $375,000 

Amount in words: Three hundred and seventy-five thousand dollars and 0 cents. 

This includes all applicable taxes.  The undersigned further agrees, for any contract award resulting from this proposal, to 

furnish evidence of insurance acceptable to the City as listed in Exhibit A and the Summary of Insurance Requirements and